RESOLUTION

No. 2018-868

By Commissioner Killeen

RESOLVED, by the Wayne County Commission this 15th day of
November, 2018 that approval be, and is hereby, granted authorizing Contract
Modification No. 24 to a contract with three, one-year options to renew
between the Charter County of Wayne and Starr Vista, Inc. (of Detroit) to
decrease funding in the amount of $117,277.14 to account for the third-quarter
payment adjustment, as recommended by the Chief Executive Officer; and be it
further

RESOLVED, that Contract Modification No. 24 decreases the total
contract amount from $73,338,991.60 to $73,221,714.46; the term of the
contract remains from April 1, 2013 through September 30, 2020 and the cost of
Contract Modification No. 24 will be charged to Account No. 292 35612 817000
(Program Development-Juvenile); and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chief Executive Officer be, and is hereby, duly
authorized to execute the aforementioned Contract Modification No. 24 on
behalf of the Charter County of Wayne.

[Contract Modification No. 24 on File]

(2012-37-117EM24)



MODIFICATION NO. 24
BETWEEN WAYNE COUNTY
AND STARR VISTA, INC. CMO
CFS CONTRACT # 13-04-025-X
PURCHASING CONTROL # 37-12-117- EM24

THIS MODIFICATION is entered into between the County of Wayne, Michigan, a
public body corporate and Charter County, acting through its Department of Health,
Veterans and Community Wellness [formerly, Department of Children and Family
Services (“County”)], and Starr Vista, Inc. (“Contractor’) and modifies the CFS
Contract No. 13-04-025 approved by the Wayne County Commission on April 4, 2013
by Resolution No. 2013- 218; as modified by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-A approved
by the Wayne County Commission on July 11, 2013 by Resolution No. 2013-453; by
CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-B approved by the Wayne County Commission on
October 3, 2013 by Resolution No. 2013-636; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-C
approved by the Wayne County Commission on November 7, 2013 by Resolution No.
2013-713; by CFS Contract No 13-04-025-D approved by the Wayne County
Commission on January 23, 2014 by Resolution No. 2014-021; by CFS Contract No 13-
04-025-E approved by the Wayne County Commission on April 3, 2014 by Resolution
No. 2014-167; by CFS Confract No 13-04-025-F approved by the Wayne County
Commission on June 19, 2014 by Resolution No. 2014-331; by CFS Contract No. 13-
04-025-G, approved by the Wayne County Commission on October 2 ,2014 by
Resolution No. 2014-564; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-H approved by the Wayne
County Commission on October 16, 2014 by Resolution No. 2014-602; by CFS Contract
No. 13-04-025-| approved by the Wayne County Commission on December 4, 2014 by
Resolution No. 2014-709; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-J approved by the Wayne
County Commission on March 19, 2015 by Resolution No. 2015-082; by CFS Contract
No. 13-04-025-K approved by the Wayne County Commission on July 1, 2015 by
Resolution No. 20156-319; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-L approved by the Wayne
County Commission on QOctober 1, 2015 by Resolution No. 2015-508; by CFS Contract
No, 13-04-025-M, approved by the Wayne County Commission on November 19, 2015
by Resolution No. 2015-580; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-N, approved by the
Wayne County Commigsion on February 18, 2016 by Resolution No, 2016-066; by CFS
Contract No. 13-04-025-O approved by the Wayne County Commission on August 18,
2016, by Resolution Na. 2016-456; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-P, approved by the
Wayne County Commission on September 29, 2016 by Resolution No. 2016-573; by
CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-Q, approved by the Wayne County Commission on
November 17, 2016 by Resolution No. 2016-675; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-R,
approved by the Wayne County Commission on March 16, 2017 by Resolution No.
2017-169; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-S, approved by the Wayne County
Commission on June 15, 2017 by Resolution No. 2017-387; by CFS Contract No. 13-
04-025-T, approved by the Wayne County Commission on December 21, 2017 by
Resolution No. 2017-849; by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-U, approved by the Wayne
County Commission on February 22, 2018 by Resolution No. 2018-109; by CFS
Contract No. 13-04-025-V, approved by the Wayne County Commissicn on June 21,
2018 by Resolution No. 2018-452 and by CFS Contract No. 13-04-025-W, approved by
the Wayne County Commission on September 6, 2018 by Resolution No. 2018-666.

Starr Vista — CFS Contract No, 13-04-025-X



. Appendix C-8, Section XX!, Headed "Maximum Contract Value,” is modified by
decreasing the contract maximum from $73,338,991.60 to $73,221,714.46 to
account for a quarterly adjustment decrease of $117,277,14.

-—

2 All other terms and conditions of the Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

3. Each party warrants that its agent signing this Modification is authorized to bind
its principal.

4. This Modification is subject to the County's policies regarding amendment of
contracts.

5. This Modification shall become part of the Contract between the parties and shall
become effective upon review and approvat by the Wayne County Commission
and execution by the Wayne County Executive.

. /)
STARR}VIﬁTA rch

By: ||l',l;i ’!-' x lj > { X R 1:: e e e e
Michelle Rowser :
lts: CEQ . lts: Wayne County Executive
15y g
Date: t/ L7t Date: __ /= Fn -

APPROVED AS TO FORM

A DY
De*pm& efit of(‘orporatton ounsel

Starr Vista - CES Contract No 13-04-025-X



